
2004 Wyoming Primary Election Candidates
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Address

Mailing 
City

Mailing 
Zip

Telephone 
Number

United States Representative

Democrat Al Hamburg 4705 Road 70 Y Torrington 82240 (307) 532-7710

Democrat John I. Henley 1381 Kelly Drive Casper 82609 (307) 234-3964

john@henley4congress.com

Democrat Ted Ladd P.O. Box 1461 Wilson 83014 (307) 413-3333

ted@laddforwyoming.com

Libertarian Lewis Stock 846 Irvine Road Douglas 82633 (307) 358-5015

wyostock2000@yahoo.com

Republican James (Jim) Altebaumer 240 Siskin Street Casper 82609 (307) 268-8561

nextforrep@aol.com

Republican Marvin "Trip" Applequist PO Box 348 Farson 82932 (307) 350-0034

Republican Bruce S. Asay 1820 Tranquility Road Cheyenne 82009 (307) 632-2888

comment@asayforcongress.com

Republican Cale Case 787 So. 4th Street Lander 82520 (307) 332-7623

ccase@wyoming.com

Republican Barbara Cubin P.O. Box 4657 Casper 82604 (307) 234-7252

cubinforcongress@wyoming.com

Senate District 01

Republican C.L. "Chuck" Townsend P.O. Box 364 Osage 82723 (307) 465-2342

ctown@wyoming.com
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Senate District 02

Republican Jim Anderson 92 Running Dutchman Road Glenrock 82637 (307) 436-9618

jamesda1@msn.com

Senate District 04

Republican James Haller PO Box 2521 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-8802

skyring@lonetree.com

Republican Tony Ross 614 Bonanza Trail Cheyenne 82009 (307) 638-1551

tross@wyoming.com

Senate District 06

Democrat Jana Howard Ginter 817 CR 152 Carpenter 82054 (307) 649-2422

ginternetj@purecode.com

Republican Wayne Johnson 5502 Canyon Rd. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-2181

johnson4sd6@yahoo.com

Republican Jon Kirkbride 3206 Road 139 Meriden 82081 (307) 246-3242

jhkanddsk@aol.com

Republican Cynthia A. Meister 4425 Sullivan St. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 433-1477

cynmei@yahoo.com

Senate District 08

Democrat Jayne Mockler PO Box 1857 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 632-5883

jmockler@wyoming.com

Senate District 10

Democrat Tim Chesnut 2124 Thornburgh Drive Laramie 82070 (307) 721-2004

chesnut@laramieboomerang.com

Republican Phil Nicholas PO Box 928 Laramie 82070 (307) 721-2989

phil.nicholas@lariat.org
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Senate District 12

Democrat Rae Lynn Job 1344 Moran Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-3241

rjob@wyoming.com

Senate District 14

Democrat Larry Caller 607 Granite Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-7772

caller@wyoming.com

Republican Stan Cooper 417 Agate Street Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-6450

tolkyn@wyoming.com

Senate District 16

Democrat Jerry Bosch P.O. Box 872 Wilson 83014 (307) 734-9778

jerrybosch@onewest.net

Republican Pat Aullman Box 296 Thayne 83127 (307) 883-2237

plynnba@excite.com

Republican Ceci Elise Clover P.O. Box 1615 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-8348

ceci@rmisp.com

Republican Steve Duerr Box 13181 Jackson 83002 (307) 413-1020

duerrs@wyom.net

Republican Mike Vinson PO Box 640 Afton 83110 (307) 885-6600

m_vinson@silverstar.com

Republican Vince Zimmer P.O. Box 892 Thayne 83127 (307) 883-2167

vpzim@silverstar.com

Senate District 18

Republican Henry H. R. "Hank" Coe PO Box 1088 Cody 82414 (307) 587-5221

hcoe@wyoming.com
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Senate District 20

Republican Gerald E. Geis 600 Holly Avenue Worland 82401 (307) 347-6443

Republican Mark E. Hillman PO Box 893 Basin 82410 (307) 568-3813

mjhillman@tctwest.net

Senate District 22

Republican John C. Schiffer 561 Sussex Road Kaycee 82639 (307) 738-2232

jschiffe@wyoming.com

Senate District 24

Republican Dick Erb 1100 S. Warren Gillette 82716 (307) 686-1309

Republican Michael Von Flatern 1318 Columbine Drive Gillette 82718 (307) 686-2946

mvonf@vcn.com

Senate District 26

Republican Robert A. Peck P.O. Box 993 Riverton 82501 (307) 856-2244

bpeck@wyoming.com

Senate District 28

Democrat Keith Goodenough Box 1852 Casper 82602 (307) 237-3114

senator@senatorgoodenough.com

Republican Kit Jennings 6011 South Spruce Street Casper 82601 (307) 265-4698

kit@kitsenate.com
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Senate District 30

Democrat Ron Akin 3311 Stagecoach Drive Casper 82604 (307) 237-5219

rhinoakin@earthlink.net

Republican Charles K. Scott 5805 Bates Creek Rte. Casper 82604 (307) 473-2512

Republican Tom Walters 5256 Alcova Rt. Box 4 Casper 82604 (307) 265-8935

House District 01

Republican Ogden Driskill P.O. Box 155 Devils Tower 82714 (307) 680-5555

ogdend@trib.com

Republican Mark A. Semlek 1307 D. Road Moorcroft 82721 (307) 756-9294

markas@tib.com

House District 02

Democrat Ross Diercks Box 1047 Lusk 82225 (307) 334-3670

diercks@wyoming.com

Republican Kari Jo Gray PO Box 862 Douglas 82633 (307) 358-5323

House District 03

Republican Deborah Alden 99 Front Rd. Wheatland 82201 (307) 322-9187

dalden@wyoming.com

House District 04

Republican Edward A. Buchanan 2141 West B Street Torrington 82240 (307) 532-3628

ebuchanan@wyoming.com

Page 5 of 17



Office Sought Party 
Affiliation

Candidate Name Mailing 
Address

Mailing 
City

Mailing 
Zip

Telephone 
Number

House District 05

Republican Roseanna Davison 2753 Wyncote Rd Lingle 82223 (307) 837-2955

rld4jesus@yahoo.com

Republican James C. Hageman HC 72 Box 340 Fort Laramie 82212 (307) 837-2890

House District 06

Republican Dave Edwards P.O. Box 18 Douglas 82633 (307) 358-1169

warpaint@vcn.com

House District 07

Democrat Mike Shonsey 8518 Santa Fe Trail Cheyenne 82009 (307) 637-8016

shonseym@aol.com

Democrat Ken Tuma P.O. Box 4064 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 637-5472

ktuma@bresnan.net

Republican Doug Samuelson 1960 US Hwy 85 Cheyenne 82009 (307) 634-3300

dsamuels1961@hotmail.com

House District 08

Republican Larry Meuli PO Box 1302 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-1570

rlmeuli@hotmail.com

Republican David R. Miller 117 Crestline Ave. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-8799

miller4house@bresnan.net

Republican Greg Thomas 3913 Synder Avenue Cheyenne 82001 (307) 772-0381

gregorypthomas@msn.com

Page 6 of 17



Office Sought Party 
Affiliation

Candidate Name Mailing 
Address

Mailing 
City

Mailing 
Zip

Telephone 
Number

House District 09

Democrat Ruth Bell PO Box 2751 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 634-9388

ruthvbell@aol.com

Republican Martin N. Altenbern P.O. Box 20166 Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-6899

mnagecco@bigplanet.com

Republican Dana Hannon 5310 Mountain Rd. Cheyenne 82009 (307) 637-5629

dwhannon2@aol.com

Republican Bryan Pedersen 2519 Levi Road Cheyenne 82009 (307) 433-0862

House District 10

Democrat Melinda M. Young P.O. Box 688 Pine Bluffs 82082 (307) 245-3215

twelveoaks379142@aol.com

Republican Rodney "Pete" Anderson PO Box 930 Pine Bluffs 82082 (307) 245-3489

randerso@wyoming.com

Republican Donn L. Edmunds 7309 E. Pershing Blvd. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 632-6857

edmundsDnn52@aol.com

Republican John Brent Nichols P.O. Box 20206 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 632-1710

House District 11

Democrat Tim Kingston 620 E. 27th Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-5823

kingston@rockymtnlaw.com

Democrat Wayne Reese 716 E. 20th St. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-6138

wayne@reesehouse.com

House District 12

Democrat Layton D. Morgan 1704 Divison Avenue Cheyenne 82007 (307) 632-8204

lmorgan@house.wyoming.com
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House District 13

Democrat Jane Warren 1203 Park Avenue Laramie 82070 (307) 721-8026

jwbeardog@aol.com

House District 14

Democrat Jeremiah A. Brewer 205 S. 30th A23 Laramie 82070 (309) 253-2361

ancient@uwyo.edu

Democrat Joseph R. Kiovsky 2134 Reynolds Street Laramie 82072 (307) 745-8735

jkiovsky@aol.com

Republican Kermit C. Brown 1055 Bonita Road Laramie 82072 (307) 745-6363

kbrown@wyoatty.com

Republican Charles Taulbee 115 Antelope Ridge Loop Laramie 82072 (307) 742-4357

albanycocpt@aol.com

House District 15

Democrat George W. Bagby 810 7th Street Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-5525

gbagby@wyoming.com

Republican Dave Rader 103 E. Murray Rawlins 82301 (307) 324-7672

drader@bresnan.net

House District 16

Democrat Pete Jorgensen 3250 W. Killdeer Road Jackson 83001-9415 (307) 733-5150

pjorgensen@jorgensenassociates.com

House District 17

Democrat Stephen J. Shea 802 Bushnell Ave. Rock Springs 82901 (307) 362-8709

sjshea@wyoming.com

Republican Steve Watt 845 Massachusetts Avenue Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-8663

sixwatt@vcn.com
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House District 18

Republican Mick Powers #380 County Road 256 Lyman 82937 (307) 787-6362

mpowers2@house.wyoming.com

House District 19

Republican Owen Petersen PO Box 590 Mountain View 82939 (307) 782-6378

House District 20

Republican Kathy Davison Box 602 Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-6483

Republican Frank A. Johnson PO Box 507 Kemmerer 83101 (307) 877-4594

fbjohn@wyoming.com

House District 21

Republican Randall Luthi 3006 Stateline Road Freedom 83120 (307) 883-3638

rluthi@silverstar.com

House District 22

Republican Monte Olsen PO Box 186 Daniel 83115 (307) 859-8412

monte@monteolsen.com
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House District 23

Democrat Mike Gierau Box 2975 Jackson 83001 (307) 413-0109

jeds@wyom.net

Republican Lisa M. daCosta PO Box 4609 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-8879

l.dacosta@bresnan.net

Republican Rod Everett P.O. Box 1083 Jackson 83001 (307) 733-5013

rodinwyoming@yahoo.com

Republican Keith Gingery 3455 Tensleep Drive #9 Jackson 83001 (307) 734-5624

kgingery@wyom.net

House District 24

Republican Colin M. Simpson PO Box 490 Cody 82414 (307) 527-7891

cmsatty@wavecom.net

House District 25

Republican Alan C. Jones 636 Sawtooth Court Powell 82435 (307) 754-4130

aljones@wyoming.com

House District 26

Republican Elaine D. Harvey 792 Garfield Avenue Lovell 82431 (307) 548-7866

harvey00@tctwest.net

House District 27

Democrat Debbie Healy Hammons 100 Country Drive Worland 82401 (307) 347-2847

dhammons@tritel.net

Republican Jane Wostenberg 1189 Cedar Lane Worland 82401 (307) 347-3101

jwostenberg@house.wy.com
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House District 28

Republican Lorraine Quarberg 712 W. Sunnyside Lane Thermopolis 82443 (307) 864-2221

lq@quarberg.com

Republican Charles N Stump Jr. 151 Cedar Ridge Thermopolis 82443 (307) 864-5336

cstump@trib.com

House District 29

Republican Jerry Iekel 425 W. Heald Street Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-2057

jiekel@wyoming.com

House District 30

Democrat Cissy Dillon 124 Upper Road Sheridan 82801 (307) 674-4523

cissyd@fiberpipe.net

Republican Jack Landon, Jr. 120 Paradise Park Road Sheridan 82801 (307) 672-8431

jlandon@wyoming.com

House District 32

Democrat Duffy Jenniges P.O. Box 1836 Gillette 82717-1836 (307) 686-2623

aaduffy@vcn.com

Republican Jeff Wasserburger 1408 Three Forks Court Gillette 82718 (307) 682-0936

jwasserburger@ccsd.k12.wy.us
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House District 33

Democrat Travis C. Brockie Box 401 Fort Washakie 82514 (307) 332-5140

tcbrockie@yahoo.com

Democrat W. Patrick Goggles 505 Blue Sky Hwy Ethete 82520 (307) 332-6443

ironeyes@hotmail,com

Democrat Clarence V. Thomas P.O. Box 41 Fort Washakie 82514 (307) 349-2002

cthomas_esth@washakie.net

Republican Jim Allen PO Box 243 Lander 82520 (307) 332-2995

jimallen@house.wyoming.com

House District 34

Republican Dennis Christensen 92 - Two Mile Road Riverton 82501 (307) 856-5888

hchris@trib.com

Republican Frank Philp 375 S. Hidden Valley Road Shoshoni 82649 (307) 857-3159

fphilp@house.wyoming.com

House District 35

Republican Roy Cohee P.O. Box 50098 Casper 82605 (307) 237-7885

royc@trib.com

House District 36

Democrat Liz Gentile P.O. Box 424 Evansville 82636 (307) 473-9062

Republican Gerald Gay 364 S. Socony Pl. Casper 82609 (307) 265-5187

gergg@trib.com
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House District 37

Democrat Scott Koenekamp 3120 Ridgecrest Drive Casper 82604 (307) 266-5007

scottkoenekamp@core-financial.net

Republican Steve Harshman 4286 S. Moonbeam Road Casper 82601 (307) 262-8075

sharshman@house.wyoming.com

Republican Kathy L. Martin 2419 S. Coffman Casper 82604 (307) 259-4446

kathym@casperforsale.com

House District 38

Democrat Joan Bangen 77 Primrose Casper 82604 (307) 577-1394

bangen@trib.com

Republican Bob Brechtel 3160 Cotton Creek Casper 82604 (307) 237-3174

bbrechtel@house.wyoming.com

Republican Christine Frude 2178 Sunflower Casper 82604 (307) 265-2427

cfrude@aol.com

Republican Elaine F. Scott 5805 Bates Creek Rte Casper 82604 (307) 473-2512

House District 39

Democrat John M. Hastert 1050 Boulder Drive Green River 82935 (307) 875-6967

jhastert2@wyoming.com

House District 40

Republican Doug Osborn 77 Robinson Canyon Road Buffalo 82834 (307) 684-9254

doosborn@wyoming.com
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House District 41

Democrat Ken Esquibel 3121 Spruce Ct. Cheyenne 82001 (307) 630-6096

kenesqdem41@peoplepc.com

Republican Becket B. Hinckley 2756 Olive Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 634-3995

becket@hinckleyforhouse.com

House District 42

Democrat Randall M. Lane 10203 W. Milliron Road Cheyenne 82009 (307) 632-8937

Republican Pete Illoway 839 Ridgeland Street Cheyenne 82009 (307) 635-2973

pete_chloeilloway3@msn.com

House District 43

Democrat Terry Barbre 1002 Madison Avenue Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-0937

trbarbre@bresnan.net

Republican Ed Prosser P.O. Box 14 Cheyenne 82003 (307) 632-6068

eprosser@wyoming.com

Republican Dan Zwonitzer 521 Cottonwood Drive Cheyenne 82001 (307) 214-7826

danzwonitzer@yahoo.com

House District 44

Democrat Floyd A. Esquibel 1222 West 31st Street Cheyenne 82001 (307) 638-6529

fesquibel@wyo.com
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House District 45

Democrat Vaughn Neubauer 419 Sanders Laramie 82070 (307) 742-7011

vaughnneubauer@yahoo.com

Republican Roger Britton 279 N. Colorado Laramie 82070 (307) 742-7218

nwc2@wyomail.com

Republican Kevin A. White 232 S. Johnson St. Laramie 82070 (307) 742-5541

kevinw@kevinwhitehd45.net

House District 46

Democrat Jan Alvaney P.O. Box 71 Centennial 82055 (307) 755-6116

Republican James J. Slater 1727 Rainbow Laramie 82070 (307) 742-6378

j.slater@wyo.com

House District 47

Republican Kurt S. Bucholz XH Land & Cattle Co. HC 63 Box 17 Saratoga 82331 (307) 327-5367

kurtbucholz@wyoming.com

House District 48

Democrat Marty Martin 1036 Ponderosa Way Rock Springs 82901 (307) 382-2268

mmartin@wyoming.com

House District 49

Democrat Saundra Meyer PO Box 2567 Evanston 82931 (307) 789-8745

slmey@wyoming.com

Republican Bruce R. Barnard 114 Mowhawk Court Evanston 82930 (307) 789-4822

brbarnar@wyoming.com
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House District 50

Republican Pat Childers 26 Equine Drive Cody 82414 (307) 587-5145

childers@wyoming.com

House District 51

Republican Rosie Berger P.O. Box 275 Big Horn 82833 (307) 672-7600

rberger@wyoming.com

Republican Carole Perkins 19 Harlequin Drive Sheridan 82801 (307) 674-8946

caroleperkins@starband.net

House District 52

Republican Burke Jackson PO Box 150 Rozet 82727 (307) 682-3509

j1b575@aol.com

House District 53

Republican Frank W. Latta 208 Ross Avenue Gillette 82716 (307) 689-1060

flatta@wyoming.com

House District 54

Republican Del McOmie 680 Cliff Street Lander 82520 (307) 332-4626

dmcomie@wyoming.com

House District 55

Republican David R Miller 131 Davis Lane Riverton 82501 (307) 857-5789

davidmiller@wyoming.com
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House District 56

Democrat Kathy DeLisa 434 S. Kimball #2 Casper 82601 (307) 267-8990

Republican Tom Walsh 136 E. 15th St. Casper 82601 (307) 235-3587

House District 57

Democrat Margo Miller 1046 South Jackson Casper 82601-3924 (307) 237-7975

Libertarian Timothy A. De Lany 518 South Melrose Street Casper 82601 (307) 473-3022

Libertarian Hubert AR Townsend 1202 Country Club Road Casper 82609 (307) 234-5203

paxvl@yahoo.com

Republican Thomas A. Lockhart 770 E. 12th Street Casper 82609 (307) 472-4116

tlockh1617@aol.com

House District 58

Democrat Ann Robinson 1923 Grass Creek Road Casper 82604 (307) 266-6347

arobinso@house.wyoming.com

House District 59

Democrat Mary Meyer Gilmore 1992 Chamberlin Road Casper 82604 (307) 234-5730

mikeag@trib.com

Republican Ted Lee 2351 Lee Lane Casper 82604 (307) 265-2973

jackiel@wyoming.com

House District 60

Democrat Bill Thompson 340 Trail Drive Green River 82935 (307) 875-3189

billthompson@wyoming.com
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